<i>CUSTOMIZED</i> Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addresses below.	⊠ Via Facsimile Docket No.: P08186US00/RFH
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
CHAN, Frederick Ying-shu TSOI, Chung Haap	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	аналан алы на така така така така така така така т
Name: ComStar Communications Ltd. Street Address: 13/F Culturecom Centre, 47 Hung To Road City + Address: Kwun Tong, Hong Kong	
3. Nature of conveyance	Execution Date(s):
🖂 Assignment 🛛 🗌 Merger	December 16, 2005
Change of Name Security Agreement	
Other:	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) This document is filed together with a new application. 	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/781,779	B. Fateric No.(5)
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be directed: Name: Ross F. Hunt, Jr. STITES & HARBISON PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437 Telefax: 703-739-9577 • Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTOMER NO. 00881 	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	#1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	
Authorized to be charged by attached CREDIT CARD PAYMEN (Any insufficiency of fee herewith is authorized to be charged to De 0555)	
8. Payment Information Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers 1009 Expiration Date: 12/09	
9. Signature: WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWW	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: <u>3</u>	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140; or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140; or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450For assistance call: 571-272-3350

2003LT:20184:24701:1:ALEXANDRIA

P.02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS CHAN, Frederick Ying-shu and TSOI, Chung Haap, both having an address of 13/F., Culturecom Center, 47 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR," are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Putent, entitled: RETRACTABLE CABLE WINDER, filed on February 20, 2004, and identified by United States Serial No. 10/781,779;

AND WHEREAS. ComStar Communications Ltd., a corporation of Hong Kong, having an address of 13/F Culturecom Centre, 47 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Hong Kong, hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, the ASSIGNOR hereby agrees with the ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that said ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, reexamined, reissued, and/or extended said application for Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of said ASSIGNOR and said ASSIGNEE;

AND the ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

day of December . 200 5. this Signed at Hong Kong For and on behalf of l'man Witne CHAN, Frederick Ying-shu For and on behalf of Witness **TSOL Chung Haap**

PATENT REEL: 017138 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 12/22/2005